

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595**

00/25/2008 249MED1 30000125 10054419

10 JULY

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	296
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Partnership Name: MicroBioSystems, Limited
Linda S. Powers Christopher R. Lloyd 8 19102	-
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>C/O C. T. Corp. Systems</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address. C/O C. 1. COLD. DYSLEID
Other	1720 Carey Avenue
	City: <u>Cheyenne</u> State: <u>WY</u> Zip: <u>82001</u>
Execution Date: <u>08/15/2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/054419	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: K. S. Cornaby, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	x Enclosed 의
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Jones, Waldo, Holbrook & McDonough	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in
	2 - 2
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>170 South Main Street,</u> Suite 1500	ECT SECT
	AM III: 24 ECTION
Salt Lake City: City: State: ITT Zin: 84101)N 24
City: City State: UT Zip: 84101	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
K. S. Cornaby (-) William 08/19/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linda S. Powers and Christopher R. Lloyd, residents of Cache County, State of Utah, are inventors of a certain new and useful improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING THE PRESENCE OF MICROBES AND DETERMINING THEIR PHYSIOLOGICAL STATUS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 22, 2002, Application Ser. No. 10/054,419; and

WHEREAS, MicroBioSystems Limited Partnership, a limited partnership of the State of Wyoming, whose mailing address is C/0 C. T. Corp. Systems, 1720 Carey Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Linda S. Powers and Christopher R. Lloyd, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said MicroBioSystems Limited Partnership the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, foreign, or reissue applications which may result from or replace said application for Letters Patent; and in and to any Letters Patent issuing on said application or applications; and in and to any extension of said Letters Patent; said interest in said invention and said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof as set forth above, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said MicroBioSystems Limited Partnership for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

402523v1

PATENT REEL: 013216 FRAME: 0480 Letters Patents and extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same interest would have been held by Linda S. Powers and Christopher R. Lloyd, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Linda S. Powers and Christopher R. Lloyd, covenant and agree that, at the request of said MicroBioSystems Limited Partnership, its officers, legal representatives, successors or assigns, they will do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments which may be, or may become, necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing any and all Letters Patent for the said invention and for maintaining and perfecting the said interest of MicroBioSystems Limited Partnership in said invention and Letters Patent.

8/15/02

Date

Linda S. Powers

8/15/02

Christopher R. Lloyd

STATE OF UTAH

. ss.

COUNTY OF CACHE

On the 15th day of August, 2002, personally appeared before me Linda S. Powers and Christopher R. Lloyd to me known, who in my presence did execute the above

instrument.

402523v1



Yotary Public

2